## 507284131 05/16/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7331054

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   ASSIGNMENT     CONVEYING PARTY DATA   Name   Execution Date     LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION   05/12/2022     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   Observation   Os/12/2022     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   Image:   LEOTEK CORPORATION   Os/12/2022     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   Image:   Image:   LEOTEK CORPORATION   Os/12/2022     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   Image:   Image:   Image:   Image:   Os/12/2022     Received Address:   105F., NO. 392, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST.,   Image:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
Name     Execution Date       LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION     05/12/2022       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:     LEOTEK CORPORATION       Street Address:     15F., NO. 392, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST.,     City:       City:     TAIPEI CITY     State/Country:     TAIWAN       Postal Code:     11492     Property Type     Number       Patent Number:     8573818     Patent Number:     8573818       Patent Number:     9086199     Patent Number:     7918590       Patent Number:     10580948     Patent Number:     10580948       Patent Number:     10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:     10264088       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:     (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if JCIPINET     Address Line 1:     8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 4:     TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION   05/12/2022     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   LEOTEK CORPORATION     Street Address:   15F., NO. 392, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST.,     City:   TAIPEI CITY     State/Country:   TAIWAN     Postal Code:   11492     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9   Property Type     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   7918590     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   0264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if JCIPINET     Address Line 1:   8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 1:     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404	CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   LEOTEK CORPORATION     Street Address:   15F., NO. 392, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST.,     City:   TAIPEI CITY     State/Country:   TAWAN     Postal Code:   11492     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9     Property Type   Number     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   7918590     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Email:   Usa@jcipgroup.com     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Email:   Usa@jcipgroup.com     Correspondent Name:   JCIPRNET     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404     AttroRNEY DOCKET			Name		Execution Date		
Name:   LEOTEK CORPORATION     Street Address:   15F., NO. 392, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST.,     City:   TAIPEI CITY     State/Country:   TAIWAN     Postal Code:   11492     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9   Property Type     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   8511865     Patent Number:   851865     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10473302     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Email:   usa@jcipgroup.com     Correspondent Name:   JCIPRNET     Address Line 1:   8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY	CORPORA	TION		05/12/2022		
Name:   LEOTEK CORPORATION     Street Address:   15F., NO. 392, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST.,     City:   TAIPEI CITY     State/Country:   TAIWAN     Postal Code:   11492     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9   Property Type     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   8511865     Patent Number:   851865     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10473302     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Email:   usa@jcipgroup.com     Correspondent Name:   JCIPRNET     Address Line 1:   8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404							
Street Address:   15F., NO. 392, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST.,     City:   TAIPEI CITY     State/Country:   TAIWAN     Postal Code:   11492     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9     Property Type   Number     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   8511865     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   7918590     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10473302     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
City:   TAIPEI CITY     State/Country:   TAIWAN     Postal Code:   11492     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9     Property Type   Number     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   8511865     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   7918590     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10334693     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if Diprovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if Diprovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if Diprovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if Diprovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if Diprovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if Diprovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if Diprovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if Diprovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number.	Name:	LEOTEK CO	OTEK CORPORATION				
State/Country:   TAIWAN     Postal Code:   11492     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9   Number     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   8511865     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   7918590     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10334693     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Email:   usa@jcjpgroup.com     Correspondent Name:   JCIPRNET     Address Line 1:   8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 4:     AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   TW1359TOTW2692	Street Address:	15F., NO. 39	NO. 392, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST.,				
Postal Code:   11492     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9     Property Type   Number     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   8511865     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   7918590     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10473302     Patent Number:   10264088     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if OPRNET     Address Line 1:   US@jcipgroup.com     Correspondent Name:   JCIPRNET     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404     AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   TW1359TOTW2692	City:	TAIPEI CITY					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9     Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   8511865     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   7918590     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10473302     Patent Number:   1034693     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vaing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vaing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vaing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vaing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vaing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vaing a fax number;     Gorrespondent Name:   JCIPRNET     Address Line 1:   8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 4:     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404	State/Country:	TAIWAN	IWAN				
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:8573818Patent Number:8511865Patent Number:9086199Patent Number:9086199Patent Number:8256927Patent Number:7918590Patent Number:10580948Patent Number:10473302Patent Number:100473302Patent Number:100473302Patent Number:10264088CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent value address Line 1:Lemail:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 4:AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692	Postal Code:	11492	492				
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:8573818Patent Number:8511865Patent Number:9086199Patent Number:9086199Patent Number:8256927Patent Number:7918590Patent Number:10580948Patent Number:10473302Patent Number:100473302Patent Number:100473302Patent Number:10264088CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent value address Line 1:Lemail:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 4:AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692							
Patent Number:   8573818     Patent Number:   8511865     Patent Number:   9086199     Patent Number:   7918590     Patent Number:   10580948     Patent Number:   10473302     Patent Number:   10334693     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Email:   usa@jcipgroup.com     Correspondent Name:   JCIPRNET     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   TW1359TOTW2692	PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9					
Patent Number:8511865Patent Number:9086199Patent Number:8256927Patent Number:7918590Patent Number:10580948Patent Number:10473302Patent Number:10434693Patent Number:10264088CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 4:AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692	Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:9086199Patent Number:8256927Patent Number:7918590Patent Number:10580948Patent Number:10473302Patent Number:10334693Patent Number:10264088CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Fax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.com Correspondent Name:CORRESPLICEJCIPRNET Address Line 1:Address Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 4:AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692	Patent Number:	8573	818				
Patent Number:8256927Patent Number:7918590Patent Number:10580948Patent Number:10473302Patent Number:10334693Patent Number:10264088CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Fax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNET Address Line 1:Address Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 4:TW1359TOTW2692	Patent Number: 851 <sup>-</sup>		865				
Patent Number:7918590Patent Number:10580948Patent Number:10473302Patent Number:10334693Patent Number:10264088CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Fax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNET Address Line 1:Address Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, Address Line 4:AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692	Patent Number: 9086		3199				
Patent Number:10580948Patent Number:10473302Patent Number:10334693Patent Number:10264088CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Fax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,Address Line 4:TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Patent Number: 8250		56927				
Patent Number:   10473302     Patent Number:   10334693     Patent Number:   10264088     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Email:   usa@jcipgroup.com     Correspondent Name:   JCIPRNET     Address Line 1:   8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   TW1359TOTW2692	Patent Number: 7918		3590				
Patent Number:10334693Patent Number:10264088CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Fax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,Address Line 4:TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692	Patent Number: 1058		30948				
Patent Number:10264088CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,Address Line 4:TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692	Patent Number: 104		)473302				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (949)391-4699     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Email:   usa@jcipgroup.com     Correspondent Name:   JCIPRNET     Address Line 1:   8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   TW1359TOTW2692	Patent Number: 10		334693				
Fax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,Address Line 4:TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692	Patent Number:	1026	64088				
Fax Number:(949)391-4699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,Address Line 4:TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,Address Line 4:TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692			201 4600				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:usa@jcipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,Address Line 4:TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692		•	·	nsuccessful	it will be sent		
Correspondent Name:JCIPRNETAddress Line 1:8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,Address Line 4:TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TW1359TOTW2692							
Address Line 1:   8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,     Address Line 4:   TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   TW1359TOTW2692							
Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404   ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TW1359TOTW2692	•						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TW1359TOTW2692							
	Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BELINDA LEE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TW1359TOTW2692				
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BELINDA LEE				
SIGNATURE: /Belinda Lee/	SIGNATURE:		/Belinda Lee/				

507284131

DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2022
Total Attachments: 2 source=1359_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=1359_ASSIGN#page2.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

Lite-On Technology Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at <u>22F.</u>, No.392, Ruey Kuang Rd., Neihu, Taipei <u>11492</u>, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereafter ASSIGNORS), has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in attached Appendix A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>LEOTEK CORPORATION</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>15F.</u>, No. 392, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City <u>11492</u>, Taiwan (R.O.C.) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agrees to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signatures of Assignor and Assignee with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).

Assignor (Conveying Party): Bv:

Date: 1 2 MAY 2022

Typed Name: MING-FENG SOONG Title: Chairman Company: Lite-On Technology Corporation

Assignee (Receiving Party):

By:

Date: 1 2 MAY 2022

Typed Name: SHEN-PIN CHIU Title: Chairman Company: <u>LEOTEK CORPORATION</u>

> PATENT REEL: 059911 FRAME: 0455

1

Appendix A
------------

	Title	Serial/ Patent No.	Attorney Docket No.	client Docket No.
1	LUMINAIRE WITH ROTATING AND REMOVABLE DOOR	8573818	120875-US-PA	LP2014-351-US
2	LED LUMINAIRE LIGHT REDIRECTION SHIELD	8511865	119738-US-PA	LP2014-352-US
3	LIGHTING DEVICE INSTALLATION METHOD AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	9086199	120879-US-PA	LP2014-357-US
4	Illumination device	8256927	120880-US-PA	LP2014-363-US
5	Composite lens plate	7918590	120874-US-PA	LP2014-364-US
6	LIGHT SOURCE MODULE	10580948	070067-US-PA	LP2017-047-US
7	ILLUMINATION DEVICE AND INSTALLING METHOD THEREOF	10473302	070039-US-PA	LP2017-043-US
8	LIGHT SOURCE MODULE	10334693	071010-US-PA	LP2017-087-US
9	LAMP CAPABLE OF PUSHING INFORMATION, ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND PASSING INFORMATION PUSHING SYSTEM	10264088	071634-US-PA	LP2017-102-US

RECORDED: 05/16/2022